

Arizona Historical Society's Sanguinetti House Museum and Gardens Reopens for the 2019-2020 Season on Saturday, October 19

Be our guest and enjoy the new exhibition, CLUES: History, Mystery, and Murder.

October 17, 2019

Media Contact: Yanna Kruse, Vice President of Guest Experience, Yuma County Liaison, ykruse@azhs.gov or 928-782-1841

YUMA, AZ – The Arizona Historical Society invites you to "be our guest at the home of E. F. Sanguinetti. The Sanguinetti House Museum and Gardens re-opens doors for the season on Saturday, October 19th, from 10:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Featured is the mystery-laced exhibition, *CLUES: History, Mystery, and Murder.* Storyteller tours take visitors room to room, uncovering intriguing curiosities surrounding early Yuma while discovering Yuma's fearless change-makers seated around Sanguinetti's table.

And, of course, witness the murder in the Parlor.

The Sanguinetti House Museum and Gardens is open Tuesdays through Saturdays, from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. through early next summer.

Guests can enjoy thrilling storyteller-led tours or spend time exploring the museum on a self-guided tour.

Storyteller Tours: 10:15 a.m., 11:15 a.m., 1:15 p.m., 2:15 p.m.

Self-Guided Tours: 12:00-1:00 p.m.

Note: Tour group sizes are limited, so please arrive 15-minutes early.

General admission for Storyteller Tours: \$8, Self-Guided Tours: \$6. Admission is free to Arizona Historical Society members. See you at the museum!

In celebration of the Sanguinetti House Museum's reopening on October 19, the first 50 tour guests will receive a complimentary treat from the Sanguinetti Chocolate Shoppe.

Sanguinetti House Museum & Gardens 240 S. Madison Avenue Yuma, Arizona 85364

Phone: 928.782.1841

Website: https://arizonahistoricalsociety.org/yuma



Hours: Tuesday – Saturday, 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

###

Arizona Historical Society

Mission: Connecting people through the power of Arizona's history.

Founded in 1864, the Arizona Historical Society (AHS) is the state's oldest and most prestigious historical organization, dedicated to collecting, preserving and sharing Arizona's rich history. The stories of the people, places and events that have shaped Arizona – are told through museum exhibits, programs, events and outreach. The Arizona Historical Society is proud to serve as the steward of Arizona's history. Our collections, housed in AHS museum facilities throughout the state, number in excess of three million objects. Our artifact and manuscript holdings offer opportunities for public programming, educational outreach, and exhibitions, as well as academic and community-based research. National History Day in Arizona is a signature program of AHS and a year-long academic program focused on historical research, interpretation and creative expression for middle school and high school students.

For additional information, visit www.arizonahistoricalsociety.org Arizona Historical Society Administration: 949 E. 2nd St. Tucson, AZ 85719